WSAudiology

WSAUD A/S Nymøllevej 6 3540 Lynge Denmark

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

August 11th, 2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, WSAUD A/S, FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0029767068, designate WS Audiology USA Inc., to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

WS Audiology USA Inc. with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0033434770 hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further WSAUD A/S accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

(signature & company stamp)

WSAUD A/S Nymøllevej 6 3540 Lynge, Denmark Jan Knittel, Vice President Quality Management Systems +49 9131 308 3639 jan.knittel@wsa.com L. Josef (signature)

WS Audiology USA Inc.

WSAUDIOLOGY USA, INC. 101 WOOD AVE. ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830 INITED STATES

101 Wood Ave Iselin, NJ 08830, United States La-Shaunda Joseph, US Regulatory Affairs Manager +1 561 785 9321 Iashaunda.joseph@wsa.com

WSAUD A/S Nymøllevej 6 3540 Lynge Denmark Phone: +45 44 35 56 00

www.wsa.com